#ynewskil  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SEAT
e e e o
3\ ﬁ =
4*20mm M8 SCREWS

BACKREST
%ﬁ . 11?, SMALL SIDE COVER.
% G EE!! Screw Washersoooo
'rl °. 0000
6 @ © o N “H ®

LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION
HEAD SUPPORT CUSHION
MECHANISM

GAS LIFT

CASTORS

GAS LIFT COVER

LEFT SIDE COVER

) RIGHT SIDE COVER
) BASE

) HEXKEY

) 4*20mm M8 SCREWS
)

)

S A A D OO NOOTRWN -
WN 2 O —— = ——

20mm M8 SCREWS

12mm M6 SCREWS




U“\«,ﬂ. 9

\\h'

must be in the direction to-
wards the front of the chair.

The arrow on the mechamsm]

20mm M8 SCREWS

|
T

ATTENTION PLEASE!

1Verify all parts before assembly.
2The pictures in this guide may not look like your chair but the instruction guide is the same regardless of model.
3.Do not use the chair unless all bolts and screws are tight

4 At least every six months check all bolts and screws to ensure they are tight.

5.Do not use this chair as a step stool/ladder. GO 3 questl.onS?

4
www.newskillgaming.com

news;(//'//gam/hg com



